Form PTO-1595	7 06-05-2	0.3. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	I LAMANTARA TLANTI MARIJAR TLANDI LIARIJA ANDRESKI LA		tent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissio	ner un 102109:	238ached original document	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Robert J. Jaworski Debra A. Park): 3-27-02	2. Name and address of receiving Name: <u>The Dial Corporat</u> Internal Address: <u>Station</u>	tion
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🍓 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard	
		ScottsdaleState:	AZ 85260_16 Zip:
Execution Date: 09/25/1996		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🦉 No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s): 08/726	089	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applications and	·····
Name: <u>Richard G. Harrer</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Station</u>	2214	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard		04-0980	
Scottsdale AZ City:State:	85260-1619 Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.			
is a true copy of the original Richard G. Harrer Name of Person Sig	document.	nformation is true and correct and an Lash Harres Signature or sheet, attachments, and documents:	attached copy
Λ	fail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	
		, D.C. 20231	
40.00 CH	/		
/	/		
		REEL: 01276	5 FRAME

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT J. JAWORSKI and DEBRA A. PARK have invented certain new and useful improvements in MILD CLEANSING BAR COMPOSITIONS described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ROBERT J. JAWORSKI and DEBRA A. PARK on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Dial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4525 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration by us received from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ROBERT J. JAWORSKI and DEBRA A. PARK have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said application.

And we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives, that we will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to us or our legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patens issued thereon, and that we will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

In testimony whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal this $\frac{23}{20}$ day of September, 1996.

Robert/J. Jaworski Debra A

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa

On this 25% day of September, 1996, personally appeared before me ROBERT J. JAWORSKI, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

) ss.

Dinca Hanne Notary Public

My Commission expires:

7-15-2000

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. County of Maricopa

On this $\Im 5^{+1}$ day of September, 1996, personally appeared before me DEBRA A. PARK, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

-15-2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT J. JAWORSKI and DEBRA A. PARK have invented certain new and useful improvements in MILD CLEANSING BAR COMPOSITIONS described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ROBERT J. JAWORSKI and DEBRA A. PARK on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Dial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4525 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration by us received from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ROBERT J. JAWORSKI and DEBRA A. PARK have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said application.

And we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives, that we will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to us or our legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patens issued thereon, and that we will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0097

In testimony whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 25 day of September, 1996.

Robert J. Jaworski Debra A.

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa

On this 25th day of September, 1996, personally appeared before me ROBERT J. JAWORSKI, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

) ss.

<u>NinC</u> Monse Notary Public

My Commission expires:

7-15-2000

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. County of Maricopa

On this 25th day of September, 1996, personally appeared before me DEBRA A. PARK, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

-15-2000

RECORDED: 03/27/2002